
Rough Rider Invitational Cross Country

October 14, 2016

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Detail Team Results - Girls

Junior Varsity Girls

Liberty - Bakersfield    Finish Position -     1

  Team Score (places):  53  Team Score (times):    1:15:33.2   Average Time: 15:06.6

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2303  Piercynn Fidler                 2            2        14:35.6      14:35.6      0:00.0
    2   2300  Brooke Duncan                   3            5        14:36.0      29:11.7      0:00.4
    3   2308  Ryan Resendez                   4            9        14:46.4      43:58.1      0:10.8
    4   2304  Alysa Galarza                  14           23        15:23.4      59:21.6      0:47.8
    5   2305  Emma Pinal                     30           53        16:11.5    1:15:33.2      1:35.9
    6   2306  Julia Pinal                    57          110        17:20.9    1:32:54.2      2:45.3
    7   2302  Reece Fadden                   75          185        18:00.3    1:50:54.5      3:24.7

Carondelet    Finish Position -     2

  Team Score (places):  72  Team Score (times):    1:16:48.6   Average Time: 15:21.7

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1309  Michelle Kerfs                  5            5        14:50.4      14:50.4      0:00.0
    2   1293  Madi Arndt                      7           12        14:57.4      29:47.8      0:07.0
    3   1302  Kasey Demaria                   8           20        15:01.6      44:49.5      0:11.2
    4   1325  Kaitlyn Trilevsky              16           36        15:30.5    1:00:20.1      0:40.1
    5   1312  Sydney Moore                   36           72        16:28.5    1:16:48.6      1:38.0
    6   1327  Katrina Villacarlos            42          114        16:49.1    1:33:37.7      1:58.7
    7   1313  Allison Munden                 52          166        17:06.9    1:50:44.7      2:16.5
    8   1316  Annie Raines                More Than  7           17:08.5    2:07:53.3      2:18.1
    9   1292  Giuliana Alioto             More Than  7           17:18.0    2:25:11.3      2:27.5
   10   1324  Kathleen Stein              More Than  7           17:36.1    2:42:47.4      2:45.6
   11   1317  Paige Rathbun               More Than  7           17:40.3    3:00:27.7      2:49.8
   12   1294  Morgan Backhaus             More Than  7           17:59.6    3:18:27.4      3:09.2
   13   1296  Monica Bindi                More Than  7           18:19.1    3:36:46.6      3:28.7

Sanger    Finish Position -     3

  Team Score (places):  76  Team Score (times):    1:17:12.1   Average Time: 15:26.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2987  Consuelo Luna                   6            6        14:53.8      14:53.8      0:00.0
    2   2996  Anna Yang                      11           17        15:20.7      30:14.6      0:26.8
    3   2992  Megan Payton                   17           34        15:30.8      45:45.4      0:36.9
    4   2979  Rashel Cazares-Navarro         19           53        15:36.2    1:01:21.7      0:42.3
    5   2978  Samantha Amaro                 23           76        15:50.4    1:17:12.1      0:56.5
    6   2983  Emily Henry                    29          105        16:07.7    1:33:19.9      1:13.9
    7   2981  Daisy Gaeta                    37          142        16:35.2    1:49:55.1      1:41.3
    8   2980  Leslie Esparza              More Than  7           17:31.0    2:07:26.2      2:37.2
    9   2997  Jennifer Zarate             More Than  7           17:48.0    2:25:14.2      2:54.1
   10   2989  Rebecca Munoz               More Than  7           17:58.7    2:43:12.9      3:04.8
   11   2982  Yazmin Guerrero             More Than  7           20:18.8    3:03:31.7      5:24.9

Campolindo    Finish Position -     4

  Team Score (places): 110  Team Score (times):    1:19:06.9   Average Time: 15:49.3



                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1256  Petra Nord                      9            9        15:11.5      15:11.5      0:00.0
    2   1246  Elizabeth Garcia               12           21        15:23.0      30:34.5      0:11.5
    3   1237  Clare Ahearn                   24           45        15:57.2      46:31.8      0:45.7
    4   1244  Elle Esquer                    31           76        16:14.8    1:02:46.7      1:03.3
    5   1242  Claire Cimino                  34          110        16:20.2    1:19:06.9      1:08.7
    6   1250  Olivia Hom                     53          163        17:12.3    1:36:19.2      2:00.8
    7   1252  Sara Lemelin                   56          219        17:19.2    1:53:38.4      2:07.7
    8   1240  Kim Baxter                  More Than  7           19:19.7    2:12:58.2      4:08.2
    9   1257  Devon Ortman                More Than  7           21:57.9    2:34:56.2      6:46.4

Clovis West    Finish Position -     5

  Team Score (places): 120  Team Score (times):    1:19:30.1   Average Time: 15:54.0

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1495  Cameron Evaro                  10           10        15:18.9      15:18.9      0:00.0
    2   1494  Erika Cavanaugh                20           30        15:38.6      30:57.5      0:19.7
    3   1503  Alyssa Saldivar                21           51        15:42.5      46:40.1      0:23.6
    4   1490  Patricia Ariola                28           79        16:02.5    1:02:42.6      0:43.5
    5   1496  Sheri Fugino                   41          120        16:47.5    1:19:30.1      1:28.6
    6   1492  Carley Burton                  70          190        17:54.9    1:37:25.1      2:36.0
    7   1499  Kieryn Hicks                   77          267        18:04.8    1:55:30.0      2:45.9

Edison    Finish Position -     6

  Team Score (places): 178  Team Score (times):    1:22:07.1   Average Time: 16:25.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1673  Lizet Vasquez                  27           27        16:01.2      16:01.2      0:00.0
    2   1658  Alycia Gonzales                32           59        16:16.7      32:18.0      0:15.5
    3   1661  Angelica Mercado               33           92        16:19.4      48:37.5      0:18.2
    4   1663  Citlali Palma                  35          127        16:25.5    1:05:03.0      0:24.3
    5   1666  Guadelupe Romero               51          178        17:04.0    1:22:07.1      1:02.8
    6   1668  Juana Serrato                  72          250        17:58.1    1:40:05.2      1:56.8
    7   1670  Daniela Tapia                  91          341        18:52.7    1:58:57.9      2:51.4

Centennial    Finish Position -     7

  Team Score (places): 218  Team Score (times):    1:23:36.1   Average Time: 16:43.2

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1373  Angelica Saldana               13           13        15:23.3      15:23.3      0:00.0
    2   1369  Samantha Perez                 22           35        15:48.0      31:11.3      0:24.7
    3   1377  Haley Sprague                  49           84        17:00.9      48:12.3      1:37.6
    4   1361  Lelani Harmuth                 50          134        17:01.6    1:05:14.0      1:38.3
    5   1360  Parker Gaona                   84          218        18:22.1    1:23:36.1      2:58.7
    6   1363  Saioa Laverty                  93          311        19:03.6    1:42:39.7      3:40.2
    7   1367  Jade Meyers                    97          408        19:09.6    2:01:49.4      3:46.3
    8   1375  Pacey Shaff                 More Than  7           19:42.0    2:21:31.5      4:18.7
    9   1359  Logan Fonbuena              More Than  7           20:58.4    2:42:29.9      5:35.1
   10   1356  Brianna Fay                 More Than  7           21:57.7    3:04:27.7      6:34.4

Foothill (Bakersfield)    Finish Position -     8

  Team Score (places): 230  Team Score (times):    1:24:46.7   Average Time: 16:57.3

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1730  Galilea Castro                 38           38        16:44.3      16:44.3      0:00.0
    2   1727  Adriana Burrows                40           78        16:45.7      33:30.1      0:01.4
    3   1728  Liseete Camacho                46          124        16:54.6      50:24.7      0:10.2
    4   1757  Yesica Rodriguez               47          171        16:58.8    1:07:23.5      0:14.5
    5   1741  Marlette Horta                 59          230        17:23.2    1:24:46.7      0:38.8
    6   1738  Crystal Hernandez              79          309        18:06.9    1:42:53.7      1:22.6
    7   1760  Sheree Servin                  89          398        18:41.2    2:01:34.9      1:56.8
    8   1755  Stella Ramirez              More Than  7           19:28.3    2:21:03.2      2:43.9
    9   1732  Andrea Cortes               More Than  7           20:25.1    2:41:28.4      3:40.8



Frontier    Finish Position -     9

  Team Score (places): 230  Team Score (times):    1:24:28.9   Average Time: 16:53.8

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1799  Alexis Perry                   15           15        15:27.9      15:27.9      0:00.0
    2   1804  Hannah Walker Banks            39           54        16:45.3      32:13.3      1:17.4
    3   1806  Trinity Woods                  54          108        17:14.0      49:27.3      1:46.0
    4   1789  Madison Blake                  55          163        17:18.7    1:06:46.0      1:50.7
    5   1790  Melissa Bothwell               67          230        17:42.9    1:24:28.9      2:14.9
    6   1802  Vanessa Schaerer               80          310        18:08.3    1:42:37.3      2:40.3
    7   1794  Alyssa Hill                    90          400        18:42.4    2:01:19.7      3:14.4
    8   1798  Katelynn Owen               More Than  7           18:42.7    2:20:02.4      3:14.7
    9   1805  Ashley Withrow              More Than  7           19:54.5    2:39:57.0      4:26.6
   10   1797  Nicole Nielsen              More Than  7           20:31.1    3:00:28.1      5:03.1
   11   1796  Breanna Ludwick             More Than  7           21:42.3    3:22:10.5      6:14.3

Independence    Finish Position -    10

  Team Score (places): 307  Team Score (times):    1:27:37.1   Average Time: 17:31.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2098  Joycelind Currie               43           43        16:52.5      16:52.5      0:00.0
    2   2112  Susan Romero                   48           91        17:00.8      33:53.3      0:08.3
    3   2111  Eve Ramirez                    66          157        17:40.1      51:33.5      0:47.6
    4   2113  Faith Saucedo                  74          231        18:00.3    1:09:33.8      1:07.8
    5   2097  Juliette Bairian               76          307        18:03.3    1:27:37.1      1:10.8
    6   2102  Abigail Hille                  78          385        18:06.0    1:45:43.1      1:13.4
    7   2099  Noemi Esparza                  82          467        18:12.5    2:03:55.7      1:20.0
    8   2100  Kori Guerrero               More Than  7           19:18.4    2:23:14.1      2:25.9
    9   2109  Hailey Palmer               More Than  7           19:23.9    2:42:38.0      2:31.4
   10   2095  Dayana Aguilar-Hernande     More Than  7           20:09.8    3:02:47.9      3:17.3

Cesar Chavez    Finish Position -    11

  Team Score (places): 311  Team Score (times):    1:27:41.3   Average Time: 17:32.2

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1462  Klaudia Cruz                   18           18        15:33.8      15:33.8      0:00.0
    2   1461  Eustolia Beltran               62           80        17:29.2      33:03.0      1:55.3
    3   1464  Kristina Perez                 64          144        17:33.7      50:36.8      1:59.9
    4   1465  Marlene Sanchez                71          215        17:55.9    1:08:32.8      2:22.1
    5   1463  Topazio Gutierrez              96          311        19:08.5    1:27:41.3      3:34.6
    6   1466  Nicol Silva                   113          424        21:37.8    1:49:19.1      6:04.0

Roosevelt    Finish Position -    12

  Team Score (places): 320  Team Score (times):    1:31:35.3   Average Time: 18:19.0

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2907  Gina Chavez                     1            1        14:15.2      14:15.2      0:00.0
    2   2912  Brianna Padilla                25           26        15:58.7      30:13.9      1:43.5
    3   2913  Maria Rodriguez                65           91        17:38.5      47:52.5      3:23.3
    4   2910  Esmeralda Melecio             112          203        21:34.7    1:09:27.2      7:19.4
    5   2917  Alondra Velasco               117          320        22:08.1    1:31:35.3      7:52.8

Exeter    Finish Position -    13

  Team Score (places): 340  Team Score (times):    1:29:02.1   Average Time: 17:48.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1711  Alyssa Torres                  44           44        16:53.6      16:53.6      0:00.0
    2   1710  Sydney Silva                   60          104        17:25.7      34:19.4      0:32.1
    3   1702  Charlie Dow                    61          165        17:27.7      51:47.1      0:34.1
    4   1699  Abby Burriel                   81          246        18:08.7    1:09:55.8      1:15.0
    5   1707  Mia McCormick                  94          340        19:06.2    1:29:02.1      2:12.6



Lemoore    Finish Position -    14

  Team Score (places): 354  Team Score (times):    1:29:32.1   Average Time: 17:54.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2255  Yesenia Delores                26           26        15:58.7      15:58.7      0:00.0
    2   2260  Jasmine Gonzales               69           95        17:52.3      33:51.0      1:53.5
    3   2247  Tayla Allen                    85          180        18:28.6      52:19.7      2:29.9
    4   2265  Monica Lopez                   86          266        18:34.3    1:10:54.1      2:35.6
    5   2272  Brittney Rodriguez             88          354        18:38.0    1:29:32.1      2:39.2
    6   2276  Nancy Tafoya                   92          446        18:59.4    1:48:31.5      3:00.6
    7   2251  Abigail Barrera               105          551        20:11.9    2:08:43.5      4:13.2
    8   2259  Crystal Gomez               More Than  7           20:20.0    2:29:03.5      4:21.2
    9   2271  Maria Reyes                 More Than  7           22:20.8    2:51:24.4      6:22.1
   10   2269  Fernanda Ramirez            More Than  7           23:09.2    3:14:33.7      7:10.5
   11   2268  Brianna Morales             More Than  7           24:22.5    3:38:56.2      8:23.8
   12   2275  Samantha Segura             More Than  7           27:14.5    4:06:10.7     11:15.7

Central    Finish Position -    15

  Team Score (places): 413  Team Score (times):    1:34:05.9   Average Time: 18:49.2

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1430  Maggie Sanchez                 45           45        16:54.5      16:54.5      0:00.0
    2   3299  Mariah Villanueva              58          103        17:21.8      34:16.3      0:27.3
    3   1420  Itzel Gordiano                 99          202        19:14.0      53:30.4      2:19.5
    4   1425  Samantha Magana               103          305        19:59.0    1:13:29.5      3:04.5
    5   1417  Victoria Franco               108          413        20:36.4    1:34:05.9      3:41.9

Highland    Finish Position -    16

  Team Score (places): 441  Team Score (times):    1:33:22.9   Average Time: 18:40.6

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   2024  Samantha Rivera                73           73        17:59.1      17:59.1      0:00.0
    2   2027  Natasha Zepeda                 83          156        18:13.3      36:12.5      0:14.2
    3   2018  Kaitlyn Gonzales               87          243        18:37.7      54:50.2      0:38.5
    4   2012  Angelica Cruz                  98          341        19:11.1    1:14:01.4      1:12.0
    5   2023  Jessica Reyes                 100          441        19:21.5    1:33:22.9      1:22.4
    6   2021  Kasilyn Moua                  102          543        19:55.7    1:53:18.7      1:56.6
    7   2019  Kayla Hickey                  104          647        20:06.0    2:13:24.8      2:06.9
    8   2022  Tricia Nilo                 More Than  7           21:54.4    2:35:19.3      3:55.3
    9   2016  Kayla Garcia                More Than  7           22:50.0    2:58:09.3      4:50.9
   10   2008  Kiley Alvarez               More Than  7           23:19.4    3:21:28.8      5:20.3

Tranquillity    Finish Position -    17

  Team Score (places): 488  Team Score (times):    1:39:46.6   Average Time: 19:57.3

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   3141  Cinthia Carrillo               63           63        17:32.8      17:32.8      0:00.0
    2   3145  Karla Espinoza                 95          158        19:07.2      36:40.1      1:34.4
    3   3143  Adriana Dominguez             106          264        20:15.3      56:55.4      2:42.5
    4   3142  Kassandra Delgado             109          373        21:04.8    1:18:00.3      3:31.9
    5   3149  Daneira Mendoza               115          488        21:46.2    1:39:46.6      4:13.4
    6   3140  Gisel Carranza                118          606        22:08.6    2:01:55.2      4:35.7
